

Press release 20 December 2024

Enhanced Capability for Gripen C/D

Saab has received an additional order for the Gripen C/D contract from FMV, valued at SEK 466 million. This extension includes several important updates and studies of upcoming air-to-air and air-to-ground missiles.

"The extension of the Gripen C/D contract marks an important step forward for our defence," says Lars Tossman, Head of Saab's Aeronautics business area. "The integration of new advanced missile systems demonstrates our commitment to delivering high-quality solutions. We are proud to contribute to Sweden's defence capability through this contract."

The integration of new missile systems significantly improves Gripen C/D's operational capabilities. This contract extension will serve to ensure that Gripen C/D remains a cornerstone of Sweden's military capabilities for many years to come.

Saab is a leading defence and security company with a mission to help nations protect their populations and contribute to the safety of people and communities. With 24,000 skilled employees, Saab develops technology and solutions for a safer and more sustainable world. Saab develops, manufactures, and maintains advanced aeronautics systems, weapons, command and control systems, sensors, and underwater systems. Saab is headquartered in Sweden but with global operations where Saab is a part of many nations' defence capabilities.

Saab AB (publ) SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

Corporate ID number: 556036-0793

Contact

Saab Press Centre +46 (0)734 180 018 presscentre@saabgroup.co m